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Taxa atur
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(pp)

se
m
àf
or
T
A
R
T
A

Variació
interanual
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Variació
intertrimestral

(%)

se
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or
A
R
T
A

Variació
interanual

(%)
201909
201906
201903
201812
201809
201806
201803
201712
201709
201706
201703
201612
201609
201606
201603
201512
201509
201506
201503
201412
201409
201406
201403
201312
201309
201306
201303
201212
201209
201206
201203
201112
201109
201106
201103
201012
201009
201006
201003
200912
200909
200906
200903
200812
200809
200806
200803

setembre de 2019
juny de 2019
març de 2019
desembre de 2018
setembre de 2018
juny de 2018
març de 2018
desembre de 2017
setembre de 2017
juny de 2017
març de 2017
desembre de 2016
setembre de 2016
juny de 2016
març de 2016
desembre de 2015
setembre de 2015
juny de 2015
març de 2015
desembre de 2014
setembre de 2014
juny de 2014
març de 2014
desembre de 2013
setembre de 2013
juny de 2013
març de 2013
desembre de 2012
setembre de 2012
juny de 2012
març de 2012
desembre de 2011
setembre de 2011
juny de 2011
març de 2011
desembre de 2010
setembre de 2010
juny de 2010
març de 2010
desembre de 2009
setembre de 2009
juny de 2009
març de 2009
desembre de 2008
setembre de 2008
juny de 2008
març de 2008

12,77% 2,08 l -0,56 l 729 16,27% l -4,33%
10,69% -2,31 l -1,41 l 627 -15,73% l -10,56%
13,00% -0,62 l -0,70 l 744 -3,63% l -4,49%
13,62% 0,29 l -2,32 l 772 1,31% l -12,97%
13,33% 1,23 l -1,56 l 762 8,70% l -8,85%
12,10% -1,60 l -1,25 l 701 -10,01% l -4,88%
13,70% -2,25 l -1,93 l 779 -12,18% l -9,31%
15,95% 1,06 l -0,47 l 887 6,10% l -2,10%
14,89% 1,54 l -2,02 l 836 13,43% l -10,49%
13,35% -2,27 l -3,28 l 737 -14,20% l -19,19%
15,62% -0,80 l -1,33 l 859 -5,19% l -7,44%
16,42% -0,49 l -2,40 l 906 -3,00% l -12,12%
16,91% 0,28 l -1,24 l 934 2,41% l -4,89%
16,63% -0,32 l -0,68 l 912 -1,72% l -5,39%
16,95% -1,87 l -3,50 l 928 -9,99% l -17,66%
18,82% 0,68 l -3,02 l 1.031 4,99% l -14,01%
18,15% 0,84 l -3,76 l 982 1,87% l -17,62%
17,31% -3,14 l -2,89 l 964 -14,46% l -13,54%
20,45% -1,39 l -3,06 l 1.127 -6,01% l -11,61%
21,84% -0,06 l -1,04 l 1.199 0,59% l -3,15%
21,91% 1,71 l -0,28 l 1.192 6,91% l 0,08%
20,20% -3,32 l 0,05 l 1.115 -12,55% l 0,81%
23,52% 0,63 l 0,40 l 1.275 2,99% l 1,92%
22,89% 0,70 l 0,52 l 1.238 3,95% l 2,06%
22,19% 2,04 l 1,36 l 1.191 7,69% l 3,21%
20,14% -2,98 l 1,78 l 1.106 -11,59% l 7,27%
23,12% 0,75 l 2,46 l 1.251 3,13% l 9,16%
22,37% 1,54 l 2,62 l 1.213 5,11% l 10,78%
20,83% 2,47 l 1,03 l 1.154 11,93% l 4,25%
18,36% -2,30 l 0,03 l 1.031 -10,03% l 2,38%
20,66% 0,91 l 1,12 l 1.146 4,66% l 4,95%
19,75% -0,04 l 2,96 l 1.095 -1,08% l 18,51%
19,79% 1,46 l 2,96 l 1.107 9,93% l 20,33%
18,33% -1,21 l 1,96 l 1.007 -7,78% l 13,02%
19,54% 2,75 l 1,19 l 1.092 18,18% l 5,71%
16,79% -0,04 l 0,74 l 924 0,43% l 3,24%
16,83% 0,46 l 0,43 l 920 3,25% l 0,66%
16,37% -1,98 l 0,40 l 891 -13,75% l 0,56%
18,35% 2,30 l 2,19 l 1.033 15,42% l 13,89%
16,05% -0,34 l 3,48 l 895 -2,08% l 27,67%
16,40% 0,43 l 5,47 l 914 3,16% l 50,58%
15,97% -0,19 l 7,68 l 886 -2,32% l 93,45%
16,16% 3,59 l 8,51 l 907 29,39% l 123,95%
12,57% 1,65 l 5,78 l 701 15,49% l 98,02%
10,93% 2,64 l 4,01 l 607 32,53% l 70,51%

8,29% 0,64 l 2,57 l 458 13,09% l 54,73%
7,65% 0,85 l 1,53 l 405 14,41% l 32,79%
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201909
201906
201903
201812
201809
201806
201803
201712
201709
201706
201703
201612
201609
201606
201603
201512
201509
201506
201503
201412
201409
201406
201403
201312
201309
201306
201303
201212
201209
201206
201203
201112
201109
201106
201103
201012
201009
201006
201003
200912
200909
200906
200903
200812
200809
200806
200803

setembre de 2019
juny de 2019
març de 2019
desembre de 2018
setembre de 2018
juny de 2018
març de 2018
desembre de 2017
setembre de 2017
juny de 2017
març de 2017
desembre de 2016
setembre de 2016
juny de 2016
març de 2016
desembre de 2015
setembre de 2015
juny de 2015
març de 2015
desembre de 2014
setembre de 2014
juny de 2014
març de 2014
desembre de 2013
setembre de 2013
juny de 2013
març de 2013
desembre de 2012
setembre de 2012
juny de 2012
març de 2012
desembre de 2011
setembre de 2011
juny de 2011
març de 2011
desembre de 2010
setembre de 2010
juny de 2010
març de 2010
desembre de 2009
setembre de 2009
juny de 2009
març de 2009
desembre de 2008
setembre de 2008
juny de 2008
març de 2008
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